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9SOL

3101 BLU

Mold Alignment
Laser On

Work Lights On

Cutter Advance Solenoid

3105 BLU

3106 BLU

8SOL

53SOL

Compactor Advance Solenoid

Z3 Pop-Down Solenoid

32CR
X and U Servo Brake Release

3111 BLU 34CR

7SOL

25SOL

37SOL

3112 BLU

3113 BLU
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3201 BLU 35CR
In-Cycle Hour Meter

HSB Advance Solenoid

Way Lube Solenoid

Compactor Retract Solenoid
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Edge Chute Heater On

Z2 Servo Brake Release
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Y Servo Brake Release

Z Servo Brake Release Pneumatic Valve
Select Bit 0

Pneumatic Valve
Select Bit 1

Pneumatic Pressure
Select Bit 0

Pneumatic Pressure
Select Bit 1

Pneumatic Pressure
Select Bit 2

Pneumatic Pressure
Select Bit 3

Z2 Drive Enable

UF Drive Enable

UT Drive Enable
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UF Drive Torque Mode

UT Drive Torque Mode

spare

spare

Click PLC (Analog Conversion)
(cont.)

C0-04DA-2 (4-channel voltage output)

C0-04AD-1 (4-channel current input)
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COM
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Heater Temp

Edge Chute
Heater Temp
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Z240 WHT  SVZ2/C3/8

UF40 WHT  SVUF/C3/8

UT40 WHT  SVUT/C3/8

UF61 PNK  SVUF/C3/11

UT61 PNK  SVUT/C3/11

ClickPLC/X1  5101 BLU

ClickPLC/X2  5102 BLU

ClickPLC/X3  5103 BLU

ClickPLC/X4  5104 BLU

ClickPLC/X5  5105 BLU

ClickPLC/X6  5106 BLU
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Measurement Specialties LDM-1000

Measurement Specialties LDM-1000
MHR-500
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E?
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PP11/5

PP11/12 S01TB/20

S01TB/22

(457)

(435)

(410, 411)

(414)

(412)

(415)
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+24VDC, 24V COM and 5V COM are sourced from
PS1, and supplied through the Oak board.
24V COM and 5V COM come from the same
common terminal of the power supply PS1,
which is in turn connected to panel ground.

Note: original Cincinnati connections had opposite polarity
 for the two LVDT primary connections:
 Z2 had YEL/BLK (E, dot) going to RD wire
 Z3 had YEL (E, dot) going to BK wire
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(116)
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